West Boylston Little League 2017 Scholarship Application In order to be eligible for this scholarship, the applicant must have played for West Boylston Little League

Baseball any division from T-Ball to Major league for a minimum of 3 years and be a graduating senior.

Name:		
Last	First	Middle Initial
Address:		
Street	City/Town	Zip
Tame of Parent(s) of Guardian(s) _		
roposed field of further study:		
at what institution:	Have y	ou been accepted?
lumber of years playing WB Little	e League: List years:	
ist the names of any coaches you	remember:	
- List any extra-curricular activiti lubs, hobbies, leadership, commun	ies you were involved in during your Hignity service, etc)	gh School Years. (sports,
— List any personal achievements Years	s, awards, or honors you have received d	uring your High School
earned playing Little League Ba) words or more about the most imporseball. Attach your essay on a separatetion to be filled out by the guidance department	e sheet of paper.
SPAas of	activities without discri	mination on the basis of race, ge, handicap, sexual orientation

West Boylston Little League 2017 Scholarship information

Purpose: to provide two (2) five hundred dollar (\$500.00) scholarships to selected eligible student applicants based upon the following consideration and criteria.

- 1) The applicant must have played baseball for West Boylston Little league in any division from T-Ball to Majors for a minimum of 3 years and be a graduating senior.
- 2) Prior to monetary disbursement of the scholarship award, each scholarship recipient must present an official transcript from the accredited institution. The transcript must show passing grades from the summer or fall semester that follows notification or scholarship. Transcript should be mailed to West Boylston Little League, P.O. Box 131, West Boylston, MA 01583 Attn: 2017 Scholarship.
- 3) The West Boylston Scholarship Committee has agreed to judge each applicant and select winners for West Boylston Little League. They will make their selection based upon the applicants essay, scholastic record, community service and extra curricular school activities. All applicants identifying information will be removed before given to the Scholarship Committee.

Scholarship applications may be obtained at the following locations:

- 1) Guidance Department at the West Boylston Middle/High School, 125 Crescent Street, West Boylston, MA 01583 (508-835-4475) (For WBHS Senior Class Students only)
- 2) You may download the application from <u>www.westboylstonsports.com</u>

Application Deadline is Monday February 27, 2017. No applications will be accepted or considered if received after this date.

Return Applications to:

West Boylston Middle/High School Seniors, please return completed applications to the Guidance Department at the high school.

Application may also be mailed to West Boylston Little League, P.O. Box 131 West Boylston, MA 01583 – Attn: 2017 Scholarship